
Revision 9/9/22 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 
 

Bid #: 25-JHP-015 

Bid Title: 
Outdoor Freezer and Loading Dock Extension at Church Creek Elementary School (Re-
Advertisement) 

Date of Bid Opening: November 26, 2024 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

October 31, 2024 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

 

DECRIPTION OF BID:  Outdoor Freezer and Loading Dock Extension at Church Creek Elementary School 

                                                  

                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                         BIDDERS                                                      $ AMOUNT or     

                                                                                     (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

                 

Arbutus Refrigeration, LLC $ 86,822.00 

Digital Career Opportunities Worldwide Non-Responsive 

Grassfield Construction Non-Responsive 

Long Fence Non-Responsive 

                               

 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Arbutus Refrigeration, LLC 

 

 

 

 

 

VALUE OF CONTRACT: 

$ 86,822.00 

 
 

 
Contract Terms: One-Time Purchase 
 
Contract Start Date: Installation of equipment, in full working condition, is preferred to occur no later than March 31, 2025 
(dependent on availability of the product). 
 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               
 

                   
 

 

1/16/25


